GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

No.DH&FWS/2014/536

Dated 18.02.2014

NOTICE

Expression of Interest is invited from the reputed Firm / Authorized Agencies for Registration job of all Rogi Kalyan Samity of this District at the office of the Registrar of Firms, societies and Non Trading Corporation, West Bengal P-15, India Exchange Place Extension, Todi- Mansion, 10th Floor, Kolkata 700 073 in a sealed envelope along with other documents, viz., Voter ID Card, PAN, up-to-date tax return & experience in the field etc., which will be received in a **sealed cover** by this office **within 24.02.14** at **2-pm** and will be opened on the **same day** at **4-p.m**.

The rate should be quoted stating professional fees for each Registration job of Rogi Kalyan Samity and lowest quoted rates will be accepted.

Secretary,
District Health & Family Welfare Samiti
& Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24 Parganas

No.DH&FWS/2014/536/1(33)

Dated 18.02.2014

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The District Magistrate & Executive Vice Chairperson , DH & FWS, North 24 Parganas
- 2. The Addl. District Magistrate(G), North 24 Parganas
- 3. The Karmadhakshya, Jana Swasthya O Paribesh Sthayee Samity of North 24 Pargana Zilla Parishad.
- 4-8. The Dy. Chief Medical Officer of Health-I, II & III, ZLO, DTO, North 24-Parganas
- 9. -27. All Superintendents of Dist. Hosp./ SDH & SGH, North 24 Parganas
- 28-32. ACMOH Barasat / Basirhat / Bongaon/ Barrackpore / Salt Lake
- 33. **DIO, NIC, North 24-Parganas** with request to publish the same in the official website of this district.

Treasurer,

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti & Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas